Property, plant and equipment 20,370 4,321 24,691 29,674 4,361 34,035

Biological assets 6,076 (6,076) - 5,892 (5,892) -

Deferred tax assets 4,670 - 4,670 2,953 - 2,953

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 32,667 (1,755) 30,912 41,773 (1,531) 40,242

TOTAL ASSETS 87,924 (544) 87,380 82,469 - 82,469

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities 4,357 (238) 4,119 2,960 - 2,960

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,595 (238) 4,357 19,700 - 19,700

TOTAL LIABILITIES 47,797 (238) 47,559 39,379 - 39,379

NET ASSETS 40,127 (306) 39,821 43,090 - 43,090

EQUITY

Reserves 11,038 6 11,044 7,375 - 7,375

Accumulated losses (10,183) (312) (10,495) (3,557) - (3,557)

TOTAL EQUITY 40,127 (306) 39,821 43,090 - 43,090

BUDERIM GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 201734

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

2.  SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(ag)  New, revised or amending Accounting Standards and Interpretations adopted (continued)

CONSOLIDATED

As Previously
stated

30/06/16
$‘000

Increase/
(Decrease)

$‘000

Restated
30/06/16

 $‘000

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (EXTRACT)

Change in fair value of biological assets - 5,469 5,469

Cost of sales (67,516) (5,873) (73,389)

Gross profit 10,957 (404) 10,553

LOSS BEFORE TAX AND FINANCE COSTS (8,225) (404) (8,629)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX (9,163) (404) (9,567)

Income tax benefit 2,537 92 2,629

NET LOSS FOR THE YEAR (6,626) (312) (6,938)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations, net of tax 418 6 424

Total other comprehensive income, net of tax 3,663 6 3,669

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR (2,963) (306) (3,269)

Total net loss is attributable to:

Equity holders of Buderim Group Limited (6,626) (306) (6,938)

(6,626) (306) (6,938)

Total comprehensive income is attributed to:

Equity holders of Buderim Group Limited (2,963) (306) (3,269)

(2,963) (306) (3,269)

Basic loss per share (cents) (15.28) (0.72) (16.00)

Diluted loss per share (cents) (15.28) (0.72) (16.00)

The Group did not have to change its accounting policies or make retrospective adjustments as a result of adopting any further changes to Australian

Accounting Standards.

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

General objectives, policies and processes

In common with all other businesses, the Group is exposed to risks that arise from its use of financial instruments. This note describes the Group’s objectives,

policies and processes for managing those risks and the methods used to measure them. Further quantitative information in respect of these risks is

presented throughout these consolidated financial statements.